(4) In the six-month period ended June 30, 2020, we recognized impairment losses amounting to U.S.$13,371 million.
(5) The ratio of ADR to our common and preferred shares is two shares to one ADR.
(6) The total number of shares does not include 295,669 shares in treasury, of which 222,760 are common shares and 72,909 are

preferred shares.
(7) Pre-tax interest on capital and/or dividends proposed for the periods. Amounts were based on the exchange rate prevailing at the

date of the approval by our board of directors, except for minimum mandatory dividends, which is based on the closing exchange
rate on the date that our audited consolidated financial statements were released.

S-22

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets out the consolidated debt and capitalization of Petrobras as of June 30, 2020,
including accrued interest, which has been prepared in accordance with IAS 34 – “Interim Financial Reporting,” (i)
on an actual basis and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Notes offered hereby (including the
underwriting discount indicated on the cover page of this prospectus supplement), but without giving effect to the
application of net cash proceeds of this offering.

 As of June 30, 2020
 Actual As Adjusted(1)

 (U.S.$ million)
Lease Liability:
Current portion of lease liability .....  5,412 5,412
Non-current portion .....  16,503 16,503
Total lease liability .....  21,915 21,915
Finance debt:
Current portion of finance debt .....  6,692 6,713
Non-current portion of finance debt(2)  .....  62,620 63,713
Total Finance debt 69,312 70,426

Foreign currency denominated  .....  61,473 62,587
Local currency denominated  .....  7,839 7,839

Non-controlling interest .....  540 540
Petrobras’s shareholders’ equity(3) .....  44,332 44,332
Total capitalization .....  136,099 137,213

 ________________
(1) As adjusted to reflect and the issuance of Notes offered hereby (including the underwriting discount indicated on the cover page of this

prospectus supplement), excluding the application of net cash proceeds of this offering.
(2) Non-current portion of finance debt includes indebtedness in an amount of U.S.$11,576 million that was repaid by Petrobras after June 30,

2020.
(3) Consisting of (a) 7,442,231,382 shares of common stock and (b) 5,601,969,879 shares of preferred stock, in each case with no par value and

in each case which have been authorized and issued.